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SoundOff Lighting “Auxiliary Warning Light Kit”
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Parts Update #17-10

New York Bus Sales has front light mounting hardware. Some 
customers have reached out wanting to know the best way to 
mount the lights on their Thomas C2/ Freightliner units. We have 
designed mounting “plates” which allow the lights to be mounted in 
the lower corners of the grille, when mounting to the lower hood 
would interfere with the front bumper.
•
•

Auxiliary Warning Light Kit – Thomas C2 Brackets
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There are 2 pieces (Figure #1 & #2), and they are designed such that the
wider of the 2 fits over the outer grille while the thinner fits inside the grille.
Using 2-#8 X 2” phillips pan head sheet metal screws, you can mount the
lights by putting the screw through the lights and outside bracket and then
screwing to the inner bracket (FIGURE #3 & #4).

PART #NYB-077

Figure #1 Figure #2

Figure #3 Figure #4
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CONTACT OUR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY QUESTIONS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com
Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com
John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com
Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100
Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Pat Murphy
pmurphy@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Dave Cook
dcook@newyorkbussales.com
Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com


